10

11

12

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

26" April

2025

Crew

David Bogie/ John
Rowan

Jock Armstrong/
Owen Paterson
Mark McCulloch /
Michael Hendry
John Wink/ Will
Atkins

Scott Macbeth / Dan
Forsyth

Scott Beattie/
Peredur Davies
Daniel Sigurdarson /
Asta Sigurdardottir
Darren Gass/ Enda
Sherry

Stephen Petch /
Michael Wilkinson

Hugh Brunton/ Martin

Brady

Bruce Mccombie /
Sean Donnelly

lan Forgan/ Chris
Lees

Johnnie Mackay/
Rachel Matheson
Alexander Vassallo/
Keir Beaton

John Crawford/ Josh
Davison

Casey Jay Coleman/
Adam Coffey
Robert Adamson/
Nikki Addison

Chris Collie/ Ricky
Finlayson

Paddy Munro/
Andrew Stevenson
Donnie Macdonald/
Keir Beaton

David Wilson/ Kyle
Gordon

Gordon Morrison/
Mike Dickson

Ross Jarrett/ Susan
Shanks

Steve Bannister/
Brian Hodgson
Dougal Brown /
Lewis Rochford

Car

Skoda Fabia
RS

Skoda Fabia

Proton Satria
Evo

Hyundai i20 R5

Skoda Fabia

Ford Fiesta R5

Skoda Fabia

Volkswagen
Polo

Ford Fiesta
Rally2

VW Polo R5

Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta
Rally2

Mitsubishi EVO
VII

Ford Fiesta
Rally2
Ford Fiesta
Rally 2
Ford Fiesta

VW Polo

Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort
Mk2

Ford Fiesta
Rally 2

BMW E36 M3

Ford Escort
Mk2

Ford Escort
Mk2
Ford Escort
Mk2
Ford Escort
MK2

McDonald & Munro Speyside Stages 2025

Final

CC Class Club

1600

1999

1998

1598

1598

1600

1600

1600

1600

1600

1600

1598

1996

1600

1600

1496

1598

1975

1600

3000

2498

2500

1998

1998

S1

S2

S1

S1

S1

S1

S1

S1

S1

S1

S1

S1

S2

S1

S1

S2

S1

S1

S5

S1

S3

S3

S3

S11

S5

South of Scotland Car Club

Solway car club/ South of
Scotland

Solway Car Club/ 63 Car
Club

63 Car Club/ Whitchurch

63 Car Club (Elgin)

BTRDA/ Caernarfonshire &
Anglesey
BTRDA

Na/TBA

Durham AC

Trackrod/ Omagh

63 Car Club

Glenrothes/ Coltness Car
Club

Stonehaven & District MC/
Highland Car Club

East Ayrshire / BTRDA/
Highland Car Club

Coltness Car Club/ Hexham
& District Motor Club

Carrick on Suir Ireland/
Tipperary Motor Club
Coltness car club / HCC

63 Car Club/ HCC

Highland Car Club/ 63 Car
Club Ltd

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor

Oakbank Waste Management Ltd | Oakbank
Plant Hire Ltd | North East Fallen Stock

MacBeth Joinery

Alford Auto Station

SG Petch

Mercury Motorsport Ltd
ISS (Aberdeen) Ltd, Kewtech, Pirelli, Stark

Motorsport, GPM
Wildwaters Seafood Ltd

Suirway Group

Highland/ Highland Car Club  Caledonian Mechanical Services

HCC/ Highland car club

Stonehaven And District
Motor Club/ Border Ecosse
Car Club

Hawick and Border car club /

63 Car Club
Border/ EVMC

63CC/ HCC

Dalmore Farm

Lochwinnoch Motors Ltd, Scottish Gritting
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No
27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

49

50

51

52

53

54

Crew

Duncan Campbell/
Michael Cruickshank
Keith Riddick/ Mairi
Riddick

lan Baumgart/
Sinclair Young

Brett Mckenzie/ Barry
Young

Orrin McDonnell/
Clare Fraser

Stuart Irvine/ Marc
Irvine

Simon Hay/ Calum
Jaffray

Martyn Erskine/
Peter Carstairs
John Rintoul/ Ross
Hynd

Ross Macdonald/
Matthew Johnstone
Kenny Wood/ Charlie
Mackenzie

Chris Reid/ Andrew
Smith

Jack Ryan/ Robin
Nicolson

Mike Moates / Gary
McDonald

Scott Murray/ John
Shepheard

Keith Robathan/ lan
Nicoll

Mike Grant / Grapes
Kelman

Justin Gunning /
Michael Moates
Donald Brooker/
Tony Booth

Alan Scott/ Shaina
Archibald

Niall Cowan Jr/ Gail
Whyte

David Mcleod/
Eamonn Boyle

Andrew Forbes/ Alex
Hill

Aileen Forrest/ Paul
Gribben

Owen Macleod /
Brian Foggo

Ernie Lee/ Patricia
Lee

Michael Philip/ Laura
Dawson

Car

Subaru
Impreza

Mitsubishi Evo
8

Subaru
Impreza

Mitsubishi Evo
8

Mitsubishi Evo
8

Hyundai i20 R5

Mitsubishi Evo6

Mitsubishi Evo

Ford Escort
Mk2

Peugeot 208
Rally4
BMW E30

BMW E36 M3

Subaru
Impreza
Subaru
Impreza

Ford Escort
Mk2

Vauxhall
Firenza
Subaru
Impreza
Renault Clio
RT3

BMW E30
MG ZR

MG ZR

Hillman
Avenger

Honda Civic
Mitsubishi Evo
9

Peugeot 205

Bmw 325i

Ford Escort MK
1

CC Class Club

1998 S2 Highland/ Saltire Rally Club

2000 S2 Solway Car Club

1998 S2 Hawick & Border CC./
Highland Car Club

1997 S2  63CC/ Mull

1999 S2 SDMC/HCC

1600 S1 SSCC

2000 S2 63CC

2000 S2 Machars/ GMSC

2000 S11 GMSC

1200 S4 Border Ecosse/ Highland Car
Club

1998 S5 HCC

2997 S3 Stonehaven & District/ 63CC

1998 S2  Saltire

1998 S2 HCC/63CC

2300 S3 Glenrothes Motor Sport Club/
63 Car Club

2 S10 Saltire

2000 S2 63CC

1600 S5 EastAyrshire CC/ 63CC

2494 S11 Stonehaven

1598 S6 63CC/ Highland

1596 S6 Solway Car Club/ Coltness
Car Club,wCMC

1600 S10 EastAyrshire Car Club/
Nhmc/ East Ayrshire Car Club
/ Nhmc

1998 S5 Mull Car Club

1998 S2 63 Car Club Elgin Ltd/ Solway
CcC

0 S6 Highland Car Club
2500 S11 63CC
2000 S5 The 63 Car Club (Elgin) Ltd/

The 63 Car Club Elgin Ltd

Entrant/Sponsor
DC 7 Vending

Peacock Tarmac / Peacock Motorsport

innoflate , boiler&Valve

BHG
Albyn Garage Aberdeen Limited.
Erskine Automotive Services, Mcleans of

Stranraer

FCE Group of Leven, Angus Lawrie
Motorsport

Tore Car Sales

The Wheel Specialist Inverness/Chalmers

Garage
Little Brown Dog Spirits

Moates Offshore

Gunning Electrical Marchstone Homes

Stoddart Crane Hire, Fostec Engineering

Haddo Energy Ltd



No
55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

Crew

Natalie Robinson/
Dai Roberts
Thomas Milne/ Neil
Jeffrey

Rian Walker/ Craig
Wallace

Robert Tonge/
Graeme Harris
Lauchlan Hunter/
Richard Simmonds
Mark Constantine /
Antony Coates

Carl Tuer/ Robin Tuer

Andrew Grant /
Ruaraidh Stubbs
Rhuaridh Campbell/
Josh Paterson
Charles Hopkinson/
Ross Mackay
Cameron Black/
Duncan Daun

John Brownie/
Gordon Ritchie
Craig McMiken/ Greg
Alcorn

Alistair Brearley/
Kenny Anderson
Neil Philip / David
Law

Christina Robinson/
Grum Willcock
John Baillie / Chris
Wareham

Max Crowther/ Josh
Carr

Niall Cowan/ Yvonne
Walton

Robbie Wood/
Steven Brown
Craig Gibson/ Ewan
Lees

Mark McMinn / Dick
Wardle

Fletcher Falconer/
lan Murray

Robert MacRae/
Ross MacRae
Jamie Edward /
Fraser Mackay

Max Carty/ Daniel
Bauer

Fraser McDougall/
Kenneth Foggo

Car
Peugeot 208

MG 3

MG MG3

MG ZR

MG 3

MG 3

Opel Astra
1700

Subaru
Impreza

Chrysler
Sunbeam

Ford Escort
Mk2 Rs1800

Mazda 323
Turbo 4wd

Opel Kadett C

Ford Escort
Mk2

Ford Escort
MK2

Subaru
Impreza
Peugeot 208

Ford Escort

MG 3

MG 3

MG 3

Ford Escort
Mk1

Ford Fiesta
Rally 2

Ford Fiesta
ST150

Ford Escort
MK2
Peugeot 205
Citroen C2

Skoda Favorit

CC Class Club

1200

1398

1400

1998

1398

1400

1698

1996

1600

1975

1600

1998

1997

1998

1998

1200

1997

1400

1398

1400

1998

1600

1998

1998

1598

1589

1400

S4

S7

S7

S5

S7

S7

S5

S2

S6

S11

S2

S5

S11

S5

S2

S4

S5

S7

S7

S7

S5

S1

S5

S5

S6

S6

S7

Malton MC/ Tvmc
/Carmarthen

Stonehaven & District MC/
Mull Car Club

EACC/ Saltire Rally Club
63 Car Club

EACC / Saltire Rally Club/
Berwick & DMC
Northallerton

Berwick and District
Highland Car Club
Highland Car Club

Forest of Dean and 63 Car
Club/ 63 Car Club

SDMC

Stonehaven DMC
Machars/ Solway Car Club
Border Ecosse Car Club Ltd/
Saltire Rally Club

63 Car Club (Elgin) Ltd
Malton MC

Machars

Malton MC

Solway/ Maesteg & District

MC / BTRDA

Hawick and Border car club/
Highland Car Club

Coltness Car Club

Coltness / Malton, Yorkshire
Wolds, Saltire

EACC

Highland Car Club

63 Car Club/ Highland Car
Club

HCC

Highland Car Club

Entrant/Sponsor

Recycled Asphalt Products

Lesmac Fasteners, Al Qudra Drilling
Comnpany, ACM Trailers, Titan Energies,

Springbok Drilling, W2 T

Woodyfuel Ltd

MB GARAGE AND MOTORSPORT

Five Mile Garage, Genny Hire, RAZOR, ITC,
STS, Millers Oil, Specialised Seals

International

Moto Car Sales Ltd

Recycled Asphalt Products Ltd

Castle Sinniness Farm

Zeigen Porsche

Diamond motorsport

Andrew Wood Motorsport

C.V.R (Classic Vehicle Restorations)

McMinn Motors, Kilmarnock

TB Electrical

McDougall Plant Ltd



No Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor
82 Adam Horne/ Davie  Mini Cooper S 1598 S3 63CC/HCC

Falconer
83 David Cluckie/ Ford Escort 1998 S11 Manx Auto Sport
Damian Bird
84 Craig Martin/ Skoda Felicia 1398 S7  Highland Car Club IPME, C Martin electrical
Christopher Gibson
85 Cameron Murray/ Peugeot 106 1587 S6 Stonehaven And District
Wallis Henderson GTI Motor Club
86 Michael Thomson/  Peugeot 106 1598 S6 63 Car Club/ Highland Car
Fraser Macleod Cup Car Club
87 Euan Thorburn / Paul VW Polo R5 1600 S1 Berwick & District / Highland
Beaton
88 Brian Ross/ Erin Ford Escort Mk 2500 S3 63 Car Club SBK Suilven Ltd
Wood 1l

There are 86 entries, and 84 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Saturday 26th April 2025 at 17:50 BST and were signed by Neil Shanks (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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11

19
12
17
21
30
26
27
28
34
18
14
38
33
16
29
31
44
23
46
41
50
25
36
47
42
39
35
51
75
70
74
57
65
53
64
60
62

McDonald & Munro Speyside Stages 2025
Final Individual Times in Position Order to MC 8A

S11
S4
S6

S10
S2

S11
S2
S5
S4
S7
S7
S2

S11

S11
S7
S2

Cls OIA
Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
David Bogie/ John Rowan 0:43 0:42 6:48 4:18 6:14 4.07 7:20 6:48 37:00 1
Scott Macbeth / Dan Forsyth 0:43 0:43 7:01 4:23 6:20 4:.07 7:23 7:.07 37:47 2 2
Euan Thorburn / Paul Beaton 0:43 0:43 6:52 4:21 6:22 4:.08 7:18 7:26 37:53 3 3
Scott Beattie/ Peredur Davies 0:44 0:43 7:10 4:25 6:23 4:08 7:32 7:09 38:14 4 4
Daniel Sigurdarson / Asta Sigurdardottir 0:44 0:42 7:13 4:21 6:31 4:12 7:35 7.07 38:25 5 5
Jock Armstrong/ Owen Paterson 0:46 0:44 7:07 4:27 6:31 4:16 7:36 7:13 38:40 1 6
Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry 0:45 0:44 7:16 4:30 6:32 4:12 7:39 T7:15 38:53 6 7
Stephen Petch / Michael Wilkinson 0:46 0:46 7:13 4:26 6:39 4:17 7:41 T7T:14 39:02 7 8
Darren Gass/ Enda Sherry 0:44 0:45 7:22 4:32 6:31 4:19 7:39 T7:15 39:07 8 9
Bruce Mccombie / Sean Donnelly 0:47 0:45 7:14 4:37 6:42 417 7:48 T:20 39:30 9 10
John Wink/ Will Atkins 0:44 0:43 7:19 4:40 6:47 4:17 744 T7:18 39:32 10 11
Chris Collie/ Ricky Finlayson 0:47 0:46 7:27 4:40 6:58 4:24 8:.07 7:34 40:43 11 12
lan Forgan/ Chris Lees 0:45 0:43 7:21 6:09 6:46 4:21 7:49 T7:20 41:14 12 13
Casey Jay Coleman/ Adam Coffey 0:48 0:46 7:38 4:49 7:15 4:32 8:04 7:45 41:37 2 14
Donnie Macdonald/ Keir Beaton 0:45 0:45 7:44 4:47 7:06 4:31 8:22 T:44 41:44 13 15
Brett Mckenzie/ Barry Young 0:45 0:44 7:47 500 7:18 4:31 8:19 T7:40 42:04 3 16
Dougal Brown / Lewis Rochford 0:48 0:47 T7:44 453 T:11 4:37 8:17 T:47 42:04 1 17
Duncan Campbell/ Michael Cruickshank 0:49 0:48 7:34 4:50 7:09 4:35 8:27 7:52 42:04 4 18
Keith Riddick/ Mairi Riddick 0:50 0:49 7:47 455 7:18 4:38 8:16 7:38 42:11 5 19
Martyn Erskine/ Peter Carstairs 0:49 0:48 7:48 4:52 7:09 4:35 8:22 7:49 42:12 6 20
Robert Adamson/ Nikki Addison 1:03 0:44 7:35 4:53 7:06 4:32 8:22 7:57 42:12 14 21
Johnnie Mackay/ Rachel Matheson 0:47 0:47 7:46 5.00 7:12 4:30 8:22 7:49 42:13 7 22
Chris Reid/ Andrew Smith 0:50 0:48 7:45 4:57 T7:14 4:52 8:22 T7:46 42:34 23
Simon Hay/ Calum Jaffray 0:47 0:47 7:48 5:.04 7:11 4:37 8:34 754 42:42 8 24
John Crawford/ Josh Davison 0:51 0:46 8:17 4:54 7:22 4:49 8:14 7:38 4251 15 25
lan Baumgart/ Sinclair Young 0:52 0:50 7:54 5.00 7:38 4:45 8:41 755 43:35 9 26
Orrin McDonnell/ Clare Fraser 0:51 0:50 8:18 5:09 7:20 4:47 8:25 757 43:37 10 27
Justin Gunning / Michael Moates 0:52 0:50 7:56 5:04 7:27 4:52 8:37 8:.01 43:39 2 28
Gordon Morrison/ Mike Dickson 0:47 0:46 8:11 5:09 7:27 452 847 816 44:15 2 29
Alan Scott/ Shaina Archibald 0:50 0:49 8:01 5:.05 7:46 455 8:44 811 44:21 1 30
Scott Murray/ John Shepheard 0:49 0:48 8:07 5:15 7:24 4:56 8:52 8:20 44:31 3 31
Andrew Forbes/ Alex Hill 0:50 0:48 7:56 5:07 7:35 4:53 853 8:29 44:31 3 32
Steve Bannister/ Brian Hodgson 0:51 0:52 8:14 5:10 7:37 4:53 8:53 8:22 44:52 1 33
Ross Macdonald/ Matthew Johnstone ~ 0:50 0:49 9:10 5:09 7:28 4:50 8:47 8:03 45:06 1 34
Niall Cowan Jr/ Gail Whyte 0:54 0:53 8:08 5:15 7:41 5:04 9:02 8:26 45:23 2 35
Keith Robathan/ lan Nicoll 0:49 0:48 8:13 5:15 7:54 5:.00 9:00 8:25 45:24 1 36
Jack Ryan/ Robin Nicolson 0:50 0:51 10:04 5:05 7:42 4:48 8:42 8:04 46:06 11 37
John Rintoul/ Ross Hynd 0:52 0:52 8:17 5:24 7:50 5:16 9:09 8:43 46:23 2 38
Aileen Forrest/ Paul Gribben 0:56 0:50 8:34 5:29 8:00 5:06 9:16 8:43 46:54 12 39
Craig Gibson/ Ewan Lees 0:53 0:52 8:43 5:33 8:11 5:.07 9:15 8:25 46:59 40
Christina Robinson/ Grum Willcock 0:53 0:52 8:58 5:12 7:42 5:34 9:45 8:33 47:29 41
Robbie Wood/ Steven Brown 0:59 0:56 8:14 5:27 8:14 5:34 9:27 8:43 47:34 42
Rian Walker/ Craig Wallace 0:53 0:52 8:29 5:29 8:10 5:34 9:23 8:53 47:43 2 43
Cameron Black/ Duncan Daun 0:58 0:54 8:22 529 8:146 5:34 9:11 8:38 4752 13 44
Ernie Lee/ Patricia Lee 0:57 0:56 8:35 5:40 8:13 5:34 9:30 8:57 48:22 45
Charles Hopkinson/ Ross Mackay 0:58 0:56 8:45 5:27 8:08 5:34 9:39 9:00 48:27 46
Mark Constantine / Antony Coates 0:54 0:53 8:35 542 8:30 5:31 9:47 8:59 48:51 3 47
Andrew Grant / Ruaraidh Stubbs 0:55 0:52 9:04 5:42 8:13 5:34 9:29 9:05 48:54 14 48
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Car
67
49
68
76
66
69
73
45
77
78
83
80
85
63

Cls
S11
S10

S5
S1
S5
S2
S7
S11
S5
S5
S11
S6
S6
S6

Crew

Craig McMiken/ Greg Alcorn
David Mcleod/ Eamonn Boyle
Alistair Brearley/ Kenny Anderson
Mark McMinn / Dick Wardle
John Brownie/ Gordon Ritchie
Neil Philip / David Law

Niall Cowan/ Yvonne Walton
Donald Brooker/ Tony Booth
Fletcher Falconer/ lan Murray
Robert MacRae/ Ross MacRae
David Cluckie/ Damian Bird
Max Carty/ Daniel Bauer

Cameron Murray/ Wallis Henderson

Rhuaridh Campbell/ Josh Paterson

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

1:01
1:17
0:59
0:55
0:55
0:55
0:58
0:57
0:55
0:55
0:57
0:57
0:56
0:54

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
Cooper Park 1 Cooper Park 2 Knock More
0.60 miles 0.60 miles 7.04 miles

2
0:58
1:23
1:04
0:51
0:54
0:53
0:56
0:54
0:53
0:55
0:53
0:55
0:55
0:52

3
8:43
8:31
8:50
8:56
8:57
8:59
9:01
9:15
9:12
9:34
9:48
9:50
9:21
9:45

Stage 4
Coachford
5.20 miles

4
5:41
5:39
5:53
5:27
5:50
6:01
5:53
6:07
5:59
6:02
6:15
6:09
5:43
6:05

5
8:18
8:26
8:30
8:40
8:46
8:43
8:50
8:31
8:54
8:59
8:51
9:30

15:00
9:06

Stage 5

6
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:33
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34

Old Fir Hill
7.12 miles

7
9:53
9:33
9:43
10:06
10:04
10:03
10:02

9:58
10:02
10:25
10:29
10:39

9:30
17:00

Cls OIA

8 Penalty Total Pos Pos

9:12
9:05
9:16
9:28
9:17
9:12
9:21
9:27
9:33
9:36
9:43
10:24
8:43
9:31

Stage 6
Whiteash
4.80 miles

49:20
49:28
49:49
49:57
50:17
50:20
50:35
50:42
51:02
52:00
52:30
53:58
55:42
58:47

Stage 7
Little Balloch
8.29 miles

5 49
2 50
5 51
16 52
6 53
15 54
4 55
6 56
7 57
8 58
7 59
3 60
4 61
5 62
Stage 8
Ben Aigan
7.16 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 26th April 2025 at 17:50 BST and were signed by Neil Shanks (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Cls
S1
S2
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S2
Si1
S1
S2
S1
S1
S5
Si1
S3
S3
S3

S11
S5
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S1
S2
S2

S11
sS4
S5
S3
S2
S2
S3

S10
S2
S5

S11
S6
S6

S10
S5

Crew

David Bogie/ John Rowan

Jock Armstrong/ Owen Paterson
Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry
John Wink/ Will Atkins

Scott Macbeth / Dan Forsyth

Scott Beattie/ Peredur Davies

Daniel Sigurdarson / Asta Sigurdardéttir

Darren Gass/ Enda Sherry

Stephen Petch / Michael Wilkinson

Hugh Brunton/ Martin Brady
Bruce Mccombie / Sean Donnelly

lan Forgan/ Chris Lees

Johnnie Mackay/ Rachel Matheson

Alexander Vassallo/ Keir Beaton
John Crawford/ Josh Davison

Casey Jay Coleman/ Adam Coffey

Robert Adamson/ Nikki Addison
Chris Collie/ Ricky Finlayson
Paddy Munro/ Andrew Stevenson
Donnie Macdonald/ Keir Beaton
David Wilson/ Kyle Gordon
Gordon Morrison/ Mike Dickson
Ross Jarrett/ Susan Shanks
Steve Bannister/ Brian Hodgson

Dougal Brown / Lewis Rochford

Duncan Campbell/ Michael Cruickshank

Keith Riddick/ Mairi Riddick

lan Baumgart/ Sinclair Young
Brett Mckenzie/ Barry Young
Orrin McDonnell/ Clare Fraser
Stuart Irvine/ Marc Irvine
Simon Hay/ Calum Jaffray
Martyn Erskine/ Peter Carstairs

John Rintoul/ Ross Hynd

Ross Macdonald/ Matthew Johnstone

Kenny Wood/ Charlie Mackenzie
Chris Reid/ Andrew Smith

Jack Ryan/ Robin Nicolson

Mike Moates / Gary McDonald
Scott Murray/ John Shepheard
Keith Robathan/ lan Nicoll

Mike Grant / Grapes Kelman
Justin Gunning / Michael Moates
Donald Brooker/ Tony Booth
Alan Scott/ Shaina Archibald
Niall Cowan Jr/ Gail Whyte
David Mcleod/ Eamonn Boyle
Andrew Forbes/ Alex Hill

McDonald & Munro Speyside Stages 2025

Individual Times

1
0:43
0:46
0:45
0:44
0:43
0:44
0:44
0:44
0:46
0:45
0:47
0:45
0:47

0:51
0:48
1:03
0:47
0:50
0:45
0:48
0:47
0:49
0:51
0:48
0:49
0:50
0:52
0:45
0:51
0:48
0:47
0:49
0:52
0:50
0:48
0:50
0:50
0:52
0:49
0:49
0:52
0:52
0:57
0:50
0:54
1:17
0:50

2
0:42
0:44
0:44
0:43
0:43
0:43
0:42
0:45
0:46
0:44
0:45
0:43
0:47

0:46
0:46
0:44
0:46
0:46
0:45
0:46
0:46
0:48
0:52
0:47
0:48
0:49
0:50
0:44
0:50
0:47
0:47
0:48
0:52
0:49
0:47
0:48
0:51
0:52
0:48
0:48
0:51
0:50
0:54
0:49
0:53
1:23
0:48

3
6:48
7:07
7:16
7:19
7:01
7:10
7:13
7:22
7:13
7:17
7:14
7:21
7:46

8:17
7:38
7:35
7:27
7:51
7:44
8:17
8:11
7:51
8:14
744
7:34
7:47
7:54
7:47
8:18
7:51
7:48
7:48
8:17
9:10
8:10
7:45
10:04
8:39
8:07
8:13
8:16
7:56
9:15
8:01
8:08
8:31
7:56

4
4:18
4:27
4:30
4:40
4:23
4:25
4:21
4:32
4:26
4:38
4:37
6:09
5:00

4:54
4:49
4:53
4:40
4:47
4:47

5:09
4:52
5:10
4:53
4:50
4:55
5:00
5:00
5:09
5:06
5:04
4:52
5:24
5:09
5:02
4:57
5:05

5:15
5:15
5:26
5:04
6:07
5:05
5:15
5:39
5:07

5
6:14
6:31
6:32
6:47
6:20
6:23
6:31
6:31
6:39
6:51
6:42
6:46
7:12

7:22
7:15
7:06
6:58
6:58
7:06

7:27
6:58
7:37
7:11
7:09
7:18
7:38
7:18
7:20
15:00
7:11
7:09
7:50
7:28

7:14
7:42

7:24
7:54

7:27
8:31
7:46
7:41
8:26
7:35

in Starting Order

6
4:07
4:16
4:12
4:17
4:07
4:08
4:12
4:19
4:17

4:17
4:21
4:30

4:49
4:32
4:32
4:24

4:31

4:52
4:28
4:53
4:37
4:35
4:38
4:45
4:31
4:47

4:37
4:35
5:16
4:50

4:52
4:48

4:56
5:00

4:52
5:33
4:55
5:04
5:34
4:53

7
7:20
7:36
7:39
7:44
7:23
7:32
7:35
7:39
7:41

7:48
7:49
8:22

8:14
8:04
8:22
8:07

8:22

8:47

8:53
8:17
8:27
8:16
8:41
8:19
8:25

8:34
8:22
9:09
8:47

8:22
8:42

8:52
9:00

8:37
9:58
8:44
9:02
9:33
8:53

8 Penalty Total

6:48
7:13
7:15
7:18
7:07
7:09
7.07
7:15
7:14

7:20
7:20
7:49

7:38
7:45
7.57
7:34

7:44

8:16

8:22
747
7:52
7:38
7:55
7:40
7:57

7:54
7:49
8:43
8:03

7:46
8:04

8:20
8:25

8:01
9:27
8:11
8:26
9:05
8:29

to MC 8A

Cls OIA
Pos Pos

37:00 1 1
38:40 1 6
38:53 6 7
3932 10 11

37:47 2 2
38:14 4 4
38:25 5 5
39:07 8 9
39:02 7 8
Off Road

39:30 9 10
41:14 12 13
42:13 7 22
Non-Starter
42:51 15 25
41:37 2 14
42:12 14 21
40:43 11 12
Retired

41:44 13 15
Retired

44:15 2 29
Brakes stuck on
44:52 1 33

42:04 1 17
42:04 4 18
42:11 5 19
43:35 9 26
42:04 3 16
43:37 10 27
Clutch

42:42 8 24
42:12 6 20
46:23 2 38

45:06 1 34
Retired in Service
42:34 1 23
46:06 11 37
Blown Turbo
44:31 3 31
45:24 1 36
Retired

43:39 2 28
50:42 6 56
44:21 1 30
45:23 2 35
49:28 2 50
44:31 3 32
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Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
51 S2 Aileen Forrest/ Paul Gribben 0:56 0:50 8:34 5:29 8:00 5:06 9:16 8:43 46:54 12 39
52 S6 Owen Macleod / Brian Foggo 0:51 0:49 8:04 5:.09 7:551 Rolled

53 S11 Ernie Lee/ Patricia Lee 0:57 0:56 8:35 5:40 8:13 5:34 9:30 857 48:22 3 45
54 S5 Michael Philip/ Laura Dawson 0:48 0:47 Off Road

55 S4 Natalie Robinson/ Dai Roberts 0:54 0:51 Off Road

56 S7 Thomas Milne/ Neil Jeffrey 0:53 0:52 8:30 5:20 8:08 5:34 Off Road

57 S7 Rian Walker/ Craig Wallace 0:53 0:52 8:29 5:29 8:10 5:34 9:23 8:53 47:43 2 43
58 S5 Robert Tonge/ Graeme Harris 0:58 Mechanical

59 S7 Lauchlan Hunter/ Richard Simmonds 0:55 0:53 9:23 5:53 15:00 Retired

60 S7 Mark Constantine / Antony Coates 0:54 0:53 8:35 5:42 8:30 5:31 9:47 8:59 48:51 3 47
61 S5 Carl Tuer/ Robin Tuer 0:51 0:50 8:16 5:24 7:59 5:14 Retired

62 S2 Andrew Grant/ Ruaraidh Stubbs 0:55 0:52 9:04 542 8:13 5:34 9:29 9:05 48:54 14 48
63 S6 Rhuaridh Campbell/ Josh Paterson 0:54 0:52 9:45 6:05 9:06 5:34 17:00 9:31 58:47 5 62
64 S11 Charles Hopkinson/ Ross Mackay 0:58 0:56 8:45 5:27 8:08 5:34 9:39 9:00 48:27 4 46
65 S2 Cameron Black/ Duncan Daun 0:58 0:54 8:22 529 8146 534 9:11 8:38 4752 13 44
66 S5 John Brownie/ Gordon Ritchie 0:55 0:54 8:57 550 8:46 5:34 10:04 9:17 50:17 6 583
67 S11 Craig McMiken/ Greg Alcorn 1:01 0:58 8:43 5141 8:18 5:3¢4 9:53 9:12 49:20 5 49
68 S5 Alistair Brearley/ Kenny Anderson 0:59 1:04 8:50 553 8:30 5:34 9:43 09:16 49:49 5 51
69 S2 Neil Philip / David Law 0:55 0:53 8:59 6:01 8:43 5:34 10:03 9:12 50:20 15 54
70 S4 Christina Robinson/ Grum Willcock 0:53 0:52 8:58 5:12 7:42 5:34 9:45 8:33 47:29 2 41
71 S5 John Baillie / Chris Wareham 0:58 0:55 8:34 5:23 7:56 5:34 Mechanical

72 S7 Max Crowther/ Josh Carr 0:54 0:53 9:24 5:33 Retired

73 S7 Niall Cowan/ Yvonne Walton 0:58 0:56 9:01 553 8:50 5:34 10:02 9:21 50:35 4 55
74 S7 Robbie Wood/ Steven Brown 0:59 0:56 8:14 5:27 8:14 5:34 9:27 843 47:34 1 42
75 S5 Craig Gibson/ Ewan Lees 0:53 0:52 8:43 5:33 8:11 5:.07 9:15 8:25 46:59 4 40
76 S1 Mark McMinn / Dick Wardle 0:55 0:51 8:56 5:27 8:40 5:34 10:06 9:28 49:57 16 52
77 S5 Fletcher Falconer/ lan Murray 0:55 0:53 9:12 559 8:54 5:34 10:02 9:33 51:02 7 57
78 S5 Robert MacRae/ Ross MacRae 0:55 0:55 9:34 6:02 8:59 5:34 10:25 9:36 52:00 8 58
79 S6 Jamie Edward / Fraser Mackay 0:58 0:55 9:49 6:15 9:51 Retired

80 S6 Max Carty/ Daniel Bauer 0:57 0:55 9:50 6:09 9:30 5:34 10:39 10:24 53:58 3 60
81 S7 Fraser McDougall/ Kenneth Foggo Non-Starter

82 S3 Adam Horne/ Davie Falconer 0:58 0:54 9:59 6:25 9:19 5:34 Retired

83 S11 David Cluckie/ Damian Bird 0:57 0:53 9:48 6:15 8:51 5:34 10:29 9:43 52:30 7 59
84 S7 Craig Martin/ Christopher Gibson 1:05 Mechanical

85 S6 Cameron Murray/ Wallis Henderson 0:56 0:55 9:21 5:43 15:00 5:34 9:30 8:43 55:42 4 61
86 S6 Michael Thomson / Fraser Macleod 0:55 0:52 8:38 558 8:45 5:34 Retired

87 S1 Euan Thorburn / Paul Beaton 0:43 0:43 6:52 4:21 6:22 4:.08 7:18 7:26 37:53 3 3
88 S3 Brian Ross/ Erin Wood 0:51 0:50 8:24 5:24 7:56 5:15 Clutch

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Cooper Park 1 Cooper Park 2 Knock More Coachford Old Fir Hill Whiteash Little Balloch Ben Aigan
0.60 miles 0.60 miles 7.04 miles 5.20 miles 7.12 miles 4.80 miles 8.29 miles 7.16 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 26th April 2025 at 17:50 BST and were signed by Neil Shanks (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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McDonald & Munro Speyside Stages 2025
Final Individual Times in Class Order to MC 8A

Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Class S1
1 S1 David Bogie/ John Rowan 0:43 0:42 6:48 4:18 6:14 4:.07 7:20 6:48 37:00 1 1
5 S1 Scott Macbeth / Dan Forsyth 0:43 0:43 7:01 4:23 6:20 4:.07 7:23 7:07 37:47 2 2
87 S1 Euan Thorburn / Paul Beaton 0:43 0:43 6:52 421 6:22 4:.08 7:18 7:26 37:53 3 3
6 S1 Scott Beattie/ Peredur Davies 0:44 0:43 7:10 4:25 6:23 4:08 7:32 7:09 38:14 4 4
7 S1 Daniel Sigurdarson / Asta Sigurdardottir 0:44 0:42 7:13 4:21 6:31 412 7:35 7:07 38:25 5 5
3 S1 Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry 0:45 0:44 7:16 4:30 6:32 4:12 7:39 T7:15 38:53 6 7
9 S1 Stephen Petch / Michael Wilkinson 0:46 0:46 7:13 4:26 6:39 4:17 7:41 T7T:14 39:02 7 8
8 S1 Darren Gass/ Enda Sherry 0:44 0:45 7:22 4:32 6:31 4:19 7:39 T7:15 39:07 8 9
11 S1 Bruce Mccombie / Sean Donnelly 0:47 0:45 7:14 4:37 6:42 417 7:48 T:20 39:30 9 10
4 S1 John Wink/ Will Atkins 0:44 0:43 7:19 4:40 6:47 4:17 744 T7:18 39:32 10 11
19 S1 Chris Collie/ Ricky Finlayson 0:47 0:46 7:27 4:40 6:58 4:24 8:.07 7:34 40:43 11 12
12 S1 lan Forgan/ Chris Lees 0:45 0:43 7:21 6:09 6:46 4:21 7:49 T7:20 41:14 12 13
21 S1 Donnie Macdonald/ Keir Beaton 0:45 0:45 7:44 4:47 7:06 4:31 8:22 744 41:44 13 15
18 S1 Robert Adamson/ Nikki Addison 1:03 0:44 7:35 4:53 7:06 4:32 8:22 7:57 42:12 14 21
16 S1 John Crawford/ Josh Davison 0:51 0:46 8:17 4:54 7:22 449 8:14 7:38 42:51 15 25
76 S1 Mark McMinn / Dick Wardle 0:55 0:51 8:56 5:27 8:40 5:34 10:06 9:28 49:57 16 52
Class S10
42 S10 Keith Robathan/ lan Nicoll 0:49 0:48 8:13 5:15 7:54 5:.00 9:00 8:25 45:24 1 36
49 S10 David Mcleod/ Eamonn Boyle 1:17 1:23 8:31 5:39 8:26 534 9:33 9:.05 49:28 2 50
Class S11
25 S11 Steve Bannister/ Brian Hodgson 0:51 0:52 8:14 5:10 7:37 4:53 8:53 8:22 44:52 1 33
35 S11 John Rintoul/ Ross Hynd 0:52 0:52 8:17 5:24 7:50 5:16 9:09 8:43 46:23 2 38
53 S11 Ernie Lee/ Patricia Lee 0:57 0:56 8:35 5:40 8:13 5:34 9:30 8:57 48:22 3 45
64 S11 Charles Hopkinson/ Ross Mackay 0:58 0:56 8:45 5:27 8:08 5:34 9:39 9:00 48:27 4 46
67 S11 Craig McMiken/ Greg Alcorn 1:01 0:58 8143 5:41 8:18 5:34 9:53 9:12 49:20 5 49
45 S11 Donald Brooker/ Tony Booth 0:57 0:54 9:15 6:07 8:31 5:33 9:58 9:27 50:42 6 56
83 S11 David Cluckie/ Damian Bird 0:57 0:53 9:48 6:15 8:51 5:34 10:29 9:43 52:30 7 59
Class S2
2 S22 Jock Armstrong/ Owen Paterson 0:46 0:44 7:07 4:27 6:31 416 7:36 7:13 38:40 1 6
17 S2 Casey Jay Coleman/ Adam Coffey 0:48 0:46 7:38 4:49 7:15 4:32 8:04 T7:45 41:37 2 14
30 S2 Brett Mckenzie/ Barry Young 0:45 0:44 T7:47 500 7:18 4:31 8:19 7:40 42:04 3 16
27 S2 Duncan Campbell/ Michael Cruickshank 0:49 0:48 7:34 4:50 7:09 4:35 8:27 7:52 42:04 4 18
28 S2 Keith Riddick/ Mairi Riddick 0:50 0:49 7:47 455 7:18 4:38 8:16 7:38 42:11 5 19
34 S2 Martyn Erskine/ Peter Carstairs 0:49 0:48 7:48 452 7:09 4:35 8:22 7:49 42:12 6 20
14 S2 Johnnie Mackay/ Rachel Matheson 0:47 0:47 7:46 5.00 7:12 4:30 8:22 7:49 42:13 7 22
33 S2 Simon Hay/ Calum Jaffray 0:47 0:47 T7:48 5:04 T7:11 4:37 8:34 754 42:42 8 24
29 S2 lan Baumgart/ Sinclair Young 0:52 0:50 7:54 5:00 7:38 4:45 8:41 755 43:35 9 26
31 S2 Orrin McDonnell/ Clare Fraser 0:51 0:50 8:18 5:09 7:20 4:47 8:25 757 43:37 10 27
39 S2 Jack Ryan/ Robin Nicolson 0:50 0:51 10:04 5:05 7:42 4:48 8:42 8:04 46:06 11 37
51 S2 Aileen Forrest/ Paul Gribben 0:56 0:50 8:34 5:29 8:00 5:06 9:16 8:43 46:54 12 39
65 S2 Cameron Black/ Duncan Daun 0:58 0:54 8:22 5:29 8:46 5:34 9:11 8:38 47:52 13 44
62 S2 Andrew Grant/ Ruaraidh Stubbs 0:55 0:52 9:04 542 8:13 5:34 9:29 9:05 48:54 14 48
69 S2 Neil Philip / David Law 0:55 0:53 8:59 6:01 8:43 5:34 10:.03 9:12 50:20 15 54
Class S3
38 S3 Chris Reid/ Andrew Smith 0:50 0:48 7:45 4:57 7:14 452 8:22 T7:46 42:34 1 23
23 S3 Gordon Morrison/ Mike Dickson 0:47 0:46 8:11 5:09 7:27 4:52 8:47 8:16 44:15 2 29
41 S3 Scott Murray/ John Shepheard 0:49 0:48 8:.07 5:15 7:24 456 852 8:20 44:31 3 31
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Car

Cls

Class S4

36
70

s4
sS4

Class S5

26
44
50
75
68
66
77
78

S5
S5
S5
S5
S5
S5
S5
S5

Class S6

46
47
80
85
63

S6
S6
S6
S6
S6

Class S7

74
57
60
73

S7
S7
S7
S7

Crew

Ross Macdonald/ Matthew Johnstone
Christina Robinson/ Grum Willcock

Dougal Brown / Lewis Rochford
Justin Gunning / Michael Moates
Andrew Forbes/ Alex Hill

Craig Gibson/ Ewan Lees

Alistair Brearley/ Kenny Anderson
John Brownie/ Gordon Ritchie
Fletcher Falconer/ lan Murray
Robert MacRae/ Ross MacRae

Alan Scott/ Shaina Archibald

Niall Cowan Jr/ Gail Whyte

Max Carty/ Daniel Bauer

Cameron Murray/ Wallis Henderson
Rhuaridh Campbell/ Josh Paterson

Robbie Wood/ Steven Brown
Rian Walker/ Craig Wallace
Mark Constantine / Antony Coates

Niall Cowan/ Yvonne Walton

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

0:50
0:53

0:48
0:52
0:50
0:53
0:59
0:55
0:55
0:55

0:50
0:54
0:57
0:56
0:54

0:59
0:53
0:54
0:58

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
Cooper Park 1 Cooper Park 2 Knock More
0.60 miles 0.60 miles 7.04 miles

0:49
0:52

0:47
0:50
0:48
0:52
1:04
0:54
0:53
0:55

0:49
0:53
0:55
0:55
0:52

0:56
0:52
0:53
0:56

9:10
8:58

744
7:56
7:56
8:43
8:50
8:57
9:12
9:34

8:01
8:08
9:50
9:21
9:45

8:14
8:29
8:35
9:01

Stage 4
Coachford
5.20 miles

5:09
5:12

4:53
5:04
5:07
5:33
5:53
5:50
5:59
6:02

5:05
5:15
6:09
5:43
6:05

5:27
5:29
5:42
5:53

7:28
7:42

7:11
7:27
7:35
8:11
8:30
8:46
8:54
8:59

7:46
7:41
9:30
15:00
9:06

8:14
8:10
8:30
8:50

Stage 5

4:50
5:34

4:37
4:52
4:53
5:07
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34

4:55
5:04
5:34
5:34
5:34

5:34
5:34
5:31
5:34

Old Fir Hill
7.12 miles

7

8:47
9:45

8:17
8:37
8:53
9:15
9:43
10:04
10:02
10:25

8:44
9:02
10:39
9:30
17:00

9:27
9:23
9:47
10:02

Cls OIA

8 Penalty Total Pos Pos

8:03
8:33

747
8:01
8:29
8:25
9:16
9:17
9:33
9:36

8:11
8:26
10:24
8:43
9:31

8:43
8:53
8:59
9:21

Stage 6
Whiteash
4.80 miles

45:06
47:29

42:04
43:39
44:31
46:59
49:49
50:17
51:02
52:00

44:21
45:23
53:58
55:42
58:47

47:34
47:43
48:51
50:35

Stage 7
Little Balloch
8.29 miles

34
41

N

17
28
32
40
51
53
57
58

o N o 0ok~ WN P

30
35
60
61
62

a b W N

42
43
a7
55

A w N P

Stage 8
Ben Aigan
7.16 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 26th April 2025 at 17:50 BST and were signed by Neil Shanks (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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26" April

2025

0 © w N N O

11

4
19
12
17
21
30
26
27
28
34
18
14
38
33
16
29
31
44
23
46
41
50
25
36
47
42
39
35
51
75
70
74
57
65

Final

S11
S4
S6

S10
S2

S11
S2
S5
S4
S7
S7
S2

Crew

David Bogie/ John Rowan
Scott Macbeth / Dan Forsyth
Euan Thorburn / Paul Beaton

Scott Beattie/ Peredur Davies

Daniel Sigurdarson / Asta Sigurdardottir

Jock Armstrong/ Owen Paterson
Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry
Stephen Petch / Michael Wilkinson
Darren Gass/ Enda Sherry

Bruce Mccombie / Sean Donnelly
John Wink/ Will Atkins

Chris Collie/ Ricky Finlayson

lan Forgan/ Chris Lees

Casey Jay Coleman/ Adam Coffey
Donnie Macdonald/ Keir Beaton
Brett Mckenzie/ Barry Young
Dougal Brown / Lewis Rochford

Duncan Campbell/ Michael Cruickshank

Keith Riddick/ Mairi Riddick

Martyn Erskine/ Peter Carstairs
Robert Adamson/ Nikki Addison
Johnnie Mackay/ Rachel Matheson
Chris Reid/ Andrew Smith

Simon Hay/ Calum Jaffray

John Crawford/ Josh Davison

lan Baumgart/ Sinclair Young

Orrin McDonnell/ Clare Fraser
Justin Gunning / Michael Moates
Gordon Morrison/ Mike Dickson
Alan Scott/ Shaina Archibald

Scott Murray/ John Shepheard
Andrew Forbes/ Alex Hill

Steve Bannister/ Brian Hodgson
Ross Macdonald/ Matthew Johnstone
Niall Cowan Jr/ Gail Whyte

Keith Robathan/ lan Nicoll

Jack Ryan/ Robin Nicolson

John Rintoul/ Ross Hynd

Aileen Forrest/ Paul Gribben

Craig Gibson/ Ewan Lees
Christina Robinson/ Grum Willcock
Robbie Wood/ Steven Brown

Rian Walker/ Craig Wallace
Cameron Black/ Duncan Daun

53 S11 Ernie Lee/ Patricia Lee

64 S11 Charles Hopkinson/ Ross Mackay
60 S7 Mark Constantine / Antony Coates
62 S2 Andrew Grant/ Ruaraidh Stubbs

Overall Results

Car

Skoda Fabia RS
Skoda Fabia

VW Polo R5

Ford Fiesta R5
Skoda Fabia
Skoda Fabia
Proton Satria Evo
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Volkswagen Polo
Ford Fiesta
Hyundai i20 R5
Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Mitsubishi Evo 8
Ford Escort MK2
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 8
Mitsubishi Evo
VW Polo
Mitsubishi EVO VII
BMW E36 M3
Mitsubishi Evo6
Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 8
Renault Clio RT3
Ford Escort Mk2
MG ZR

Ford Escort Mk2
Honda Civic

Ford Escort Mk2
Peugeot 208 Rally4
MG ZR

Vauxhall Firenza
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort Mk2
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Escort Mk1
Peugeot 208

MG 3

MG MG3

Mazda 323 Turbo 4wd
Bmw 325i

Ford Escort Mk2 Rs1800
MG 3

Subaru Impreza

in Position Order

Total

Penalty Pos Pos
37:00 1 1
37:47 2 2
37:53 3 3
38:14 4 4
38:25 5 5
38:40 1 6
38:53 6 7
39:02 7 8
39:07 8 9
39:30 9 10
39:32 10 11
40:43 11 12
41:14 12 13
41:37 2 14
41:44 13 15
42:04 3 16
42:04 1 17
42:04 4 18
42:11 5 19
42:12 6 20
42:12 14 21
42:13 7 22
42:34 23
42:42 8 24
42:51 15 25
43:35 9 26
43:37 10 27
43:39 2 28
44:15 2 29
44:21 1 30
44:31 3 31
44:31 3 32
44:52 1 33
45:06 1 34
45:23 2 35
45:24 1 36
46:06 11 37
46:23 2 38
46:54 12 39
46:59 40
47:29 41
47:34 42
47:43 2 43
4752 13 44
48:22 45
48:27 46
48:51 47
48:54 14 48

McDonald & Munro Speyside Stages 2025
to MC 8A

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+0:47 +0:47
+0:53 +0:06
+1:14 +0:21
+1:25 +0:11
+1:40 +0:15
+1:53 +0:13
+2:02 +0:09
+2:07 +0:05
+2:30 +0:23
+2:32 +0:02
+3:43 +1:11
+4:14 +0:31
+4:37 +0:23
+4:44 +0:07
+5:04 +0:20
+5:04
+5:04
+5:11 +0:07
+5:12 +0:01
+5:12
+5:13 +0:01
+5:34 +0:21
+5:42 +0:08
+5:51 +0:09
+6:35 +0:44
+6:37 +0:02
+6:39 +0:02
+7:15 +0:36
+7:21 +0:06
+7:31 +0:10
+7:31
+7:52 +0:21
+8:06 +0:14
+8:23 +0:17
+8:24 +0:01
+9:06 +0:42
+9:23 +0:17
+9:54 +0:31
+9:59 +0:05
+10:29 +0:30
+10:34 +0:05
+10:43 +0:09
+10:52 +0:09
+11:22 +0:30
+11:27 +0:05
+11:51 +0:24
+11:54 +0:03
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Car Cls
67 S11
49 S10
68 S5
76 S1
66 S5
69 S2
73 S7
45 S11
77 S5
78 S5
83 S11
80 S6
85 S6
63 S6

These results became Final on Saturday 26th April 2025 at 17:50 BST and were signed by Neil Shanks (Clerk of the Course)

Crew

Craig McMiken/ Greg Alcorn
David Mcleod/ Eamonn Boyle
Alistair Brearley/ Kenny Anderson
Mark McMinn / Dick Wardle
John Brownie/ Gordon Ritchie
Neil Philip / David Law

Niall Cowan/ Yvonne Walton
Donald Brooker/ Tony Booth
Fletcher Falconer/ lan Murray
Robert MacRae/ Ross MacRae
David Cluckie/ Damian Bird
Max Carty/ Daniel Bauer

Cameron Murray/ Wallis Henderson

Rhuaridh Campbell/ Josh Paterson

Car

Ford Escort Mk2
Hillman Avenger
Ford Escort MK2
Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Opel Kadett C
Subaru Impreza
MG 3

BMW E30

Ford Fiesta ST150
Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort
Citroen C2
Peugeot 106 GTI
Chrysler Sunbeam

Total Cls O/A Diff from Diff from

Penalty Pos Pos
49:20 5 49
49:28 2 50
49:49 5 51
49:57 16 52
50:17 6 53

50:20 15 54
50:35 4 55
50:42 6 56
51:02 7 57
52:00 8 58
52:30 7 59
53:58 3 60
55:42 4 61
58:47 5 62

Leader car ahead

+12:20 +0:26
+12:28 +0:08
+12:49 +0:21
+12:57 +0:08
+13:17 +0:20
+13:20 +0:03
+13:35 +0:15
+13:42 +0:07
+14:02 +0:20
+15:00 +0:58
+15:30 +0:30
+16:58 +1:28
+18:42 +1:44
+21:47 +3:05

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Cls
S1
S2
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S2
S1
S2
S1
S1
S5
S1
S3
S3
S3

S11
S5
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S1
S2
S2

S11
S4
S5
S3
S2
S2
S3

Crew

David Bogie/ John Rowan

Jock Armstrong/ Owen Paterson
Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry
John Wink/ Will Atkins

Scott Macbeth / Dan Forsyth

Scott Beattie/ Peredur Davies

Daniel Sigurdarson / Asta Sigurdardéttir

Darren Gass/ Enda Sherry
Stephen Petch / Michael Wilkinson
Hugh Brunton/ Martin Brady

Bruce Mccombie / Sean Donnelly
lan Forgan/ Chris Lees

Johnnie Mackay/ Rachel Matheson
John Crawford/ Josh Davison
Casey Jay Coleman/ Adam Coffey
Robert Adamson/ Nikki Addison
Chris Collie/ Ricky Finlayson
Paddy Munro/ Andrew Stevenson
Donnie Macdonald/ Keir Beaton
David Wilson/ Kyle Gordon
Gordon Morrison/ Mike Dickson
Ross Jarrett/ Susan Shanks

Steve Bannister/ Brian Hodgson

Dougal Brown / Lewis Rochford

Duncan Campbell/ Michael Cruickshank

Keith Riddick/ Mairi Riddick

lan Baumgart/ Sinclair Young
Brett Mckenzie/ Barry Young
Orrin McDonnell/ Clare Fraser
Stuart Irvine/ Marc Irvine
Simon Hay/ Calum Jaffray
Martyn Erskine/ Peter Carstairs
John Rintoul/ Ross Hynd

Ross Macdonald/ Matthew Johnstone

Kenny Wood/ Charlie Mackenzie
Chris Reid/ Andrew Smith

Jack Ryan/ Robin Nicolson

Mike Moates / Gary McDonald
Scott Murray/ John Shepheard

42 S10 Keith Robathan/ lan Nicoll

43 S2 Mike Grant/ Grapes Kelman

44 S5 Justin Gunning / Michael Moates
45 S11 Donald Brooker/ Tony Booth

46 S6 Alan Scott/ Shaina Archibald

47 S6 Niall Cowan Jr/ Gail Whyte

49 S10 David Mcleod/ Eamonn Boyle
50 S5 Andrew Forbes/ Alex Hill

51 S2 Aileen Forrest/ Paul Gribben

Overall Results

Car

Skoda Fabia RS
Skoda Fabia
Proton Satria Evo
Hyundai i20 R5
Skoda Fabia

Ford Fiesta R5
Skoda Fabia
Volkswagen Polo
Ford Fiesta Rally2
VW Polo R5

Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Mitsubishi EVO VI
Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Ford Fiesta

VW Polo

Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Fiesta Rally 2
BMW E36 M3
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort MK2
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 8
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 8
Mitsubishi Evo 8
Hyundai i20 R5
Mitsubishi Evo6
Mitsubishi Evo
Ford Escort Mk2
Peugeot 208 Rally4
BMW E30

BMW E36 M3
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort Mk2
Vauxhall Firenza
Subaru Impreza
Renault Clio RT3
BMW E30

MG ZR

MG ZR

Hillman Avenger
Honda Civic
Mitsubishi Evo 9

in Starting Order

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

37:00 1 1
38:40 1 6
38:53 6 7
39:32 10 11

37:47 2 2
38:14 4 4
38:25 5 5
39:07 8 9
39:02 7 8
20:15

39:30 9 10
41:14 12 13
42:13 7 22
42:51 15 25
41:37 2 14
42:12 14 21
40:43 11 12

21:12
41:44 13 15
9:51
44:15 2 29
25:46
44:52 1 33
42:04 1 17
42:04 4 18
42:11 5 19
43:35 9 26
42:04 3 16
43:37 10 27
29:32
42:42 8 24
42:12 6 20
46:23 2 38
45:06 1 34
14:47

42:34 1 23
46:06 11 37

10:23

44:31 3 31
45:24 1 36
15:25

43:39 2 28
50:42 6 56
44:21 1 30
45:23 2 35
49:28 2 50
44:31 3 32

46:54 12 39

McDonald & Munro Speyside Stages 2025

to MC 8A
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Car
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

These results became Final on Saturday 26th April 2025 at 17:50 BST and were signed by Neil Shanks (Clerk of the Course)

Cls
S6
S11
S5
S4
S7
S7
S5
S7
S7
S5
S2
S6
S11
S2
S5
S11
S5
S2
S4
S5
S7
S7
S7
S5
S1
S5
S5
S6
S6
S3
S11
S7
S6
S6
S1
S3

Crew

Owen Macleod / Brian Foggo
Ernie Lee/ Patricia Lee

Michael Philip/ Laura Dawson
Natalie Robinson/ Dai Roberts
Thomas Milne/ Neil Jeffrey

Rian Walker/ Craig Wallace

Robert Tonge/ Graeme Harris
Lauchlan Hunter/ Richard Simmonds
Mark Constantine / Antony Coates
Carl Tuer/ Robin Tuer

Andrew Grant / Ruaraidh Stubbs
Rhuaridh Campbell/ Josh Paterson
Charles Hopkinson/ Ross Mackay
Cameron Black/ Duncan Daun
John Brownie/ Gordon Ritchie
Craig McMiken/ Greg Alcorn
Alistair Brearley/ Kenny Anderson
Neil Philip / David Law

Christina Robinson/ Grum Willcock
John Baillie / Chris Wareham

Max Crowther/ Josh Carr

Niall Cowan/ Yvonne Walton
Robbie Wood/ Steven Brown

Craig Gibson/ Ewan Lees

Mark McMinn / Dick Wardle
Fletcher Falconer/ lan Murray
Robert MacRae/ Ross MacRae
Jamie Edward / Fraser Mackay
Max Carty/ Daniel Bauer

Adam Horne/ Davie Falconer
David Cluckie/ Damian Bird

Craig Martin/ Christopher Gibson
Cameron Murray/ Wallis Henderson
Michael Thomson / Fraser Macleod
Euan Thorburn / Paul Beaton

Brian Ross/ Erin Wood

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Car

Peugeot 205
Bmw 325i

Ford Escort MK |l
Peugeot 208

MG 3

MG MG3

MG ZR

MG 3

MG 3

Opel Astra 1700
Subaru Impreza
Chrysler Sunbeam

Ford Escort Mk2 Rs1800
Mazda 323 Turbo 4wd

Opel Kadett C
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort MK2
Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 208

Ford Escort

MG 3

MG 3

MG 3

Ford Escort Mk1
Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Ford Fiesta ST150
Ford Escort MK2
Peugeot 205
Citroen C2

Mini Cooper S
Ford Escort
Skoda Felicia
Peugeot 106 GTI

Peugeot 106 Cup Car

VW Polo R5
Ford Escort Mk I

Total
Penalty
22:44
48:22
1:35
1:45
29:17
47:43
0:58
32:04
48:51
28:34
48:54
58:47
48:27
47:52
50:17
49:20
49:49
50:20
47:29
29:20
16:44
50:35
47:34
46:59
49:57
51:02
52:00
27:48
53:58
33:09
52:30
1:05
55:42
30:42
37:53
28:40

Cls OIA
Pos Pos
3 45
2 43
3 47
14 48
5 62
46

13 44
53

49

51

15 54
2 41
4 55
42

4 40
16 52
57

58

3 60
7 59
4 61
3 3
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Car Cls Crew
Class S1

1
5
87

0 © W N O

11

4
19
12
21
18
16
76

Class S10

S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1

David Bogie/ John Rowan
Scott Macbeth / Dan Forsyth
Euan Thorburn / Paul Beaton
Scott Beattie/ Peredur Davies

Daniel Sigurdarson / Asta Sigurdardottir

Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry

Stephen Petch / Michael Wilkinson

Darren Gass/ Enda Sherry

Bruce Mccombie / Sean Donnelly
John Wink/ Will Atkins

Chris Collie/ Ricky Finlayson

lan Forgan/ Chris Lees

Donnie Macdonald/ Keir Beaton
Robert Adamson/ Nikki Addison
John Crawford/ Josh Davison
Mark McMinn / Dick Wardle

42 S10 Keith Robathan/ lan Nicoll
49 S10 David Mcleod/ Eamonn Boyle

Class S11

25
35
53
64
67
45
83

S11
S11
S11
S11
S11
S11
S11

Class S2

2
17
30
27
28
34
14
33
29
31
39
51
65
62
69

S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2

Class S3
38 S3 Chris Reid/ Andrew Smith
23 S3 Gordon Morrison/ Mike Dickson
41 S3 Scott Murray/ John Shepheard

Steve Bannister/ Brian Hodgson
John Rintoul/ Ross Hynd

Ernie Lee/ Patricia Lee

Charles Hopkinson/ Ross Mackay
Craig McMiken/ Greg Alcorn
Donald Brooker/ Tony Booth
David Cluckie/ Damian Bird

Jock Armstrong/ Owen Paterson

Casey Jay Coleman/ Adam Coffey

Brett Mckenzie/ Barry Young

Duncan Campbell/ Michael Cruickshank

Keith Riddick/ Mairi Riddick
Martyn Erskine/ Peter Carstairs

Johnnie Mackay/ Rachel Matheson

Simon Hay/ Calum Jaffray

lan Baumgart/ Sinclair Young
Orrin McDonnell/ Clare Fraser
Jack Ryan/ Robin Nicolson
Aileen Forrest/ Paul Gribben
Cameron Black/ Duncan Daun
Andrew Grant / Ruaraidh Stubbs
Neil Philip / David Law

Final

Overall Results

Car

Skoda Fabia RS
Skoda Fabia

VW Polo R5

Ford Fiesta R5
Skoda Fabia
Proton Satria Evo
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Volkswagen Polo
Ford Fiesta
Hyundai i20 R5
Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta Rally 2
VW Polo

Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Ford Fiesta Rally 2

Vauxhall Firenza
Hillman Avenger

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Bmw 325i

Ford Escort Mk2 Rs1800

Ford Escort Mk2
BMW E30
Ford Escort

Skoda Fabia

Ford Fiesta
Mitsubishi Evo 8
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 8
Mitsubishi Evo
Mitsubishi EVO VI
Mitsubishi Evo6
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 8
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Mazda 323 Turbo 4wd
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza

BMW E36 M3
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2

in Class Order

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

37:00 1 1
37:47 2 2
37:53 3 3
38:14 4 4
38:25 5 5
38:53 6 7
39:02 7 8
39:07 8 9
39:30 9 10
39:32 10 11
40:43 11 12
41:14 12 13
41:44 13 15
42:12 14 21
42:51 15 25
49:57 16 52

45:24 1 36
49:28 2 50

44:52 1 33
46:23 2 38
48:22 3 45
48:27 4 46
49:20 5 49
50:42 6 56
52:30 7 59
38:40 1 6
41:37 2 14
42:04 3 16
42:04 4 18
42:11 5 19
42:12 6 20
42:13 7 22
42:42 8 24
43:35 9 26
43:37 10 27
46:06 11 37
46:54 12 39
47:52 13 44
48:54 14 48
50:20 15 54

42:34 1 23
44:15 2 29
44:31 3 31

McDonald & Munro Speyside Stages 2025

to MC 8A
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Total Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
Class S4
36 S4 Ross Macdonald/ Matthew Johnstone  Peugeot 208 Rally4 45:06 1 34
70 S4 Christina Robinson/ Grum Willcock Peugeot 208 47:29 2 41
Class S5
26 S5 Dougal Brown / Lewis Rochford Ford Escort MK2 42:04 1 17
44 S5 Justin Gunning / Michael Moates Renault Clio RT3 43:39 2 28
50 S5 Andrew Forbes/ Alex Hill Honda Civic 44:31 3 32
75 S5 Craig Gibson/ Ewan Lees Ford Escort Mk1 46:59 4 40
68 S5 Alistair Brearley/ Kenny Anderson Ford Escort MK2 49:49 5 51
66 S5 John Brownie/ Gordon Ritchie Opel Kadett C 50:17 6 53
77 S5 Fletcher Falconer/ lan Murray Ford Fiesta ST150 51:02 7 57
78 S5 Robert MacRae/ Ross MacRae Ford Escort MK2 52:00 8 58
Class S6
46 S6 Alan Scott/ Shaina Archibald MG ZR 44:21 1 30
47 S6 Niall Cowan Jr/ Gail Whyte MG ZR 45:23 2 35
80 S6 Max Carty/ Daniel Bauer Citroen C2 53:58 3 60
85 S6 Cameron Murray/ Wallis Henderson Peugeot 106 GTI 55:42 4 61
63 S6 Rhuaridh Campbell/ Josh Paterson Chrysler Sunbeam 58:47 5 62
Class S7
74 S7 Robbie Wood/ Steven Brown MG 3 47:34 1 42
57 S7 Rian Walker/ Craig Wallace MG MG3 47:43 2 43
60 S7 Mark Constantine / Antony Coates MG 3 48:51 3 47
73 S7 Niall Cowan/ Yvonne Walton MG 3 50:35 4 55

These results became Final on Saturday 26th April 2025 at 17:50 BST and were signed by Neil Shanks (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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McDonald & Munro Speyside Stages 2025

Final Position on each Stage in Position Order to MC 8A

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Cooper Park 1 Cooper Park 2 Knock More Coachford Old Fir Hill Whiteash Little Balloch Ben Aigan
0.60 miles 0.60 miles 7.04 miles 5.20 miles 7.12 miles 4.80 miles 8.29 miles 7.16 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

1 1 0:43 1 0:42 1 648 1 418 1 614 1 4.07 87 7118 1 6:48

2 5 0:43 7 0:42 87 652 7 421 5 620 5 4:.07 1 720 5 707

3 87 0:43 4 0:43 5 7:01 87 421 87 622 6 4:08 5 7:23 7 707

4 4 0:44 5 0:43 2 T.07 5 4:23 6 6:23 87 4:.08 6 732 6 7:09

5 6 0:44 6 0:43 6 7:10 6 4:25 2 631 3 412 7 735 2 713

6 7 0:44 12 0:43 7 7:13 9 4:26 7 631 7 4:12 2 7:36 9 714

7 8 0:44 87 0:43 9 713 2 427 8 631 2 416 3 739 3 715

8 3 0:45 2 0:44 11 7:14 3 4:30 3 632 4 417 8 739 8 715

9 10 0:45 3 0:44 3 716 8 4:32 9 639 9 417 9 741 4 7:18
10 12 0:45 10 0:44 10 T7:17 11 437 11 6142 11 417 4 744 11 7:20
11 21 0:45 18 0:44 4 719 10 4:38 12 6146 8 4:19 11 7:48 12 T7:20
12 30 0:45 30 0:44 12 7:21 4  4:40 4 6:47 12 421 12 7:49 87 7:26
13 0:46 8 0:45 8 722 19 440 10 6:551 19 4224 17 804 19 7:34
14 0:46 11 045 19 7:27 20 447 19 658 24 4:28 19 8:07 16 7:38
15 11 0:47 21 0:45 27 734 21 447 20 658 14 4:30 16 8:14 28 7:38
16 14 0:47 9 046 18 7:35 17 449 24 658 21 4:31 28 8:16 30 7:40
17 19 0:47 16 0:46 17 7:38 27 450 18 7:06 30 4:31 26 8:17 21 7:44
18 23 0:47 17 0:46 21 744 24 452 21 7:06 17 4:32 30 8:19 17 7:45
19 33 0:47 19 0:46 26 744 34 452 27 7:09 18 4:32 14 8:22 38 7:46
20 17 0:48 20 0:46 38 745 18 453 34 7:09 27 435 18 8:22 26 747
21 22 0:48 22 0:46 14 746 26 453 26 7:11 34 435 21 8:22 14 7:49
22 26 0:48 23 0:46 28 747 16 454 33 T7:11 26 4:37 34 8:22 34 749
23 32 0:48 14 0:47 30 747 28 455 14 T7:12 33 4:37 38 8:22 27 752
24 37 0:48 26 0:47 33 7:48 38 457 38 7:14 28 438 31 825 33 754
25 54 0:48 32 0:47 34 748 14 500 17 7:15 29 445 27 8:27 29 755
26 24 0:49 33 0:47 20 751 29 500 28 7:18 31 447 33 8:34 18 757
27 27 0:49 37 0:47 24 751 30 500 30 7:18 39 4:48 44 8:37 31 757
28 34 0:49 54 0:47 32 751 37 502 31 7:20 16 449 29 841 44 801
29 41 0:49 24 0:48 29 754 33 504 16 7:22 36 450 39 8:42 36 8:03
30 42 0:49 27 0:48 44 756 44 504 41 724 23 452 46 8:44 39 8:04
31 20 0:50 34 0:48 50 756 39 505 23 7:27 38 452 23 8:47 46 811
32 28 0:50 38 0:48 46 801 46 505 44 7:27 44 452 36 8:47 23 8:16
33 36 0:50 41 0:48 52 804 32 506 36 7:28 25 453 41 8:52 41 8:20
34 38 0:50 42 0:48 41 807 50 507 50 7:35 50 453 25 853 25 8:22
35 39 0:50 50 0:48 47 808 23 509 25 7:37 46 455 50 853 42 8125
36 46 0:50 28 0:49 37 810 31 509 29 7:38 41 456 42 9:00 75 8:25
37 50 0:50 36 0:49 23 811 36 509 47 7:41 42 500 47 9:02 47 8:26
38 16 0:51 46 0:49 42 813 52 509 39 7142 47 504 35 9:09 50 8:29
39 25 0:51 52 049 25 814 25 510 70 742 51 506 65 9:11 70 8:33
40 31 0:51 29 050 74 814 70 512 46 746 75 507 75 9:15 65 8:38
41 52 0:51 31 050 43 816 41 515 35 750 61 514 51 9:16 35 8143
42 61 0:51 44 0:50 61 8:16 42 5:15 52 751 88 5:15 57 9:23 51 8:43
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Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Cooper Park 1 Cooper Park 2 Knock More Coachford Old Fir Hill Whiteash Little Balloch Ben Aigan
0.60 miles 0.60 miles 7.04 miles 5.20 miles 7.12 miles 4.80 miles 8.29 miles  7.16 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
43 88 0:51 51 0:50 16 8:17 47 5115 42 754 35 5:16 74 9:27 74 8:43
44 29 0:52 61 0:50 22 8:17 56 520 71 756 60 5:31 62 9:29 85 843
45 35 0:52 88 0:50 35 817 71 523 88 7:556 45 5:33 53 9:30 57 8:53
46 40 0:52 39 0:51 31 8:18 35 524 61 759 49 534 85 9:30 53 8:57
47 43 0:52 43 0:51 65 822 61 524 51 800 53 534 49 9:33 60 8:59
48 44 0:52 55 0:51 88 824 88 524 56 808 56 534 64 9:39 64 9:00
49 56 0:53 76 0:51 57 8:29 43 526 64 808 57 534 68 9:43 49 9:05
50 57 0:53 25 052 56 830 64 527 57 810 62 534 70 9:45 62 9:05
51 70 0:53 35 0:52 49 831 74 527 75 811 63 534 60 9:47 67 912
52 75 0:53 40 0:52 51 834 76 527 53 813 64 534 67 9:53 69 9:12
53 47 0:54 56 052 71 834 51 529 62 813 65 534 45 9:58 68 9:16
54 55 0:54 57 0:52 53 835 57 529 74 814 66 534 73 10:02 66 9:17
55 60 0:54 62 0:52 60 835 65 529 67 818 67 534 77 10:02 73 9:21
56 63 0:54 63 052 86 838 72 533 49 826 68 534 69 10:03 45 9:27
57 72 0:54 70 0:52 40 839 75 533 60 830 69 534 66 10:04 76 9:28
58 59 0:55 75 0:52 67 843 49 539 68 830 70 5:34 76 10:06 63 9:31
59 62 0:55 86 0:52 75 8143 53 540 45 831 71 534 78 10:25 77 9:33
60 66 0:55 47 0:53 64 845 67 541 76 840 73 534 83 10:29 78 9:36
61 69 0:55 59 0:53 68 850 60 542 69 843 74 534 80 10:39 83 943
62 76 0:55 60 053 76 856 62 542 86 845 76 534 63 17:.00 80 10:24
63 77 0:55 69 0:53 66 857 85 543 65 846 77 534
64 78 0:55 72 0:53 70 858 66 550 66 846 78 534
65 86 0:55 77 053 69 859 59 553 73 850 80 534
66 51 0:56 83 0:53 73 9:01 68 553 83 851 82 534
67 85 0:56 45 0:54 62 9:04 73 553 77 854 83 534
68 45 0:57 65 0:54 36 9110 86 558 78 859 85 534
69 53 0:57 66 054 77 9:12 77 559 63 9:06 86 5:34
70 80 0:57 82 0:54 45 9:15 69 6:01 82 9:19
71 83 0:57 71 055 85 921 78 6:02 80 9:30
72 58 0:58 78 055 59 923 63 605 79 951
73 64 0:58 79 0:55 72 9:24 45 6:07 32 15:00
74 65 0:58 80 055 78 934 12 6:09 59 15:00
75 71 0:58 85 055 63 9145 80 6:09 85 15:00
76 73 0:58 53 0:56 83 9:48 79 6:15
77 79 0:58 64 0:56 79 9149 83 6:15
78 82 0:58 73 0:56 80 9550 82 6:25
79 68 0:59 74 0:56 82 9:59
80 74 0:59 67 0:58 39 10:04
81 67 1:01 68 1:04
82 18 1:03 49 1:23
83 84 1:05
84 49 1:17

These results became Final on Saturday 26th April 2025 at 17:50 BST and were signed by Neil Shanks (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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McDonald & Munro Speyside Stages 2025

Final Position after each Stage in Position Order to MC 8A

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Cooper Park 1 Cooper Park 2 Knock More Coachford Old Fir Hill Whiteash Little Balloch Ben Aigan
0.60 miles 0.60 miles 7.04 miles 5.20 miles 7.12 miles 4.80 miles 8.29 miles 7.16 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

1 1 0:43 1 1:25 1 813 1 12:31 1 18:45 1 22:52 1 30:12 1 37:00
2 5 0:43 5 1:26 87 8:18 87 12:39 87 19:01 87 23:09 87 30:27 5 37:47
3 87 0:43 7 1:26 5 8:27 5 12:50 5 19:110 5 23:17 5 30:40 87 37:53
4 4 0:44 87 1:26 2 837 7 13:00 6 19:25 6 23:33 6 3105 6 38:14
5 6 0:44 4 1:27 6 837 6 13:02 7 19:31 7 23:43 7 31:18 7 38:25
6 7 0:44 6 1:27 7 839 2 13:04 2 19:35 2 2351 2 3127 2 38:40
7 8 0:44 12 1:28 3 845 9 13:11 3 19147 3 2359 3 31:38 3 38:53
8 3 0:45 3 1:29 9 845 3 13:15 9 19:50 9 24:.07 9 31:48 9 39:02
9 10 0:45 8 1:29 4 846 8 13:23 8 19:54 8 24:13 8 3152 8 39:07
10 12 0:45 10 1:29 10 846 11 13:23 11 20:05 11 24:22 11 32:10 11 39:30
11 21 0:45 30 1:29 11 8146 10 13:24 4 20:13 4 24:30 4 3214 4 39:32
12 30 0:45 2 1:30 12 849 4 13:26 10 20:15 19 25:02 19 33:09 19 40:43
13 0:46 21 1:30 8 851 19 13140 19 20:38 21 25:38 17 3352 12 41:14
14 0:46 9 1:32 19 9:00 17 14:01 21 21:07 27 25:45 12 33:54 17 41:37
15 11 0:47 11 1:32 27 9111 21 14:01 27 21:10 24 2546 21 34:00 21 41:44
16 14 0:47 19 1:33 17 9112 27 14:.01 20 21:12 17 25:48 27 34112 26 42:04
17 19 0:47 23 1:33 21 9114 26 14:12 17 21:16 18 25:53 18 34:15 27 42:04
18 23 0:47 14 1:34 30 9116 20 14:14 24 21:18 26 26:00 26 34:17 30 42:04
19 33 0:47 17 1:34 26 9119 18 14:15 18 21:21 34 26:.01 34 34:23 28 42:11
20 17 0:48 22 1:34 14 9120 30 14:16 26 21:23 14 26:02 14 34:24 18 42:12
21 22 0:48 33 1:34 18 922 34 14:17 34 21:26 12 26:05 30 34:24 34 42:12
22 26 0:48 26 1:35 33 922 14 1420 14 21:32 30 26:05 28 34:33 14 42:13
23 32 0:48 32 1:35 38 9:23 24 14:20 30 21:34 33 26:14 33 34:48 38 42:34
24 37 0:48 37 1:35 34 925 38 14:20 38 21:34 28 26:17 38 34:48 33 42:42
25 54 0:48 54 1:35 28 926 28 14:21 33 21:37 38 26:26 16 3513 16 4251
26 24 0:49 20 1:36 32 9:26 33 14:26 28 21:39 16 26:59 44  35:38 29 43:35
27 27 0:49 16 1:37 20 9:27 32 14:32 12 21:44 29 26:59 29 35140 31 43:37
28 34 0:49 24 1:37 24 928 29 14:36 44 22:09 44 27.01 31 35:40 44 43:39
29 41 0:49 27 1:37 50 9:34 50 14:41 16 22:10 50 27:09 23 3559 23 44:15
30 42 0:49 34 1:37 29 9:36 44 14:42 29 22:14 23 27:12 50 36:02 46 44:21
31 20 0:50 41 1:37 44 9:38 46 14:45 50 22:16 31 27:15 46 36:10 41 44:31
32 28 0:50 42 1:37 46  9:40 37 14:47 23 22:20 41 27:19 41 36:11 50 44:31
33 36 0:50 38 1:38 23 9:144 16 14:48 41 22:23 46 27:26 25 36:30 25 44:52
34 38 0:50 50 1:38 41 9:144 23 1453 31 22:28 25 2737 47 36:57 36 45:06
35 39 0:50 28 1:39 52 9:44 52 14:53 46 22:31 47 2755 42  36:59 47 45:23
36 46 0:50 36 1:39 37 9145 12 14:58 25 22:44 42 2759 36 37:03 42 45:24
37 50 0:50 46 1:39 42 9550 41 1459 52 22:44 36 28:16 35 37:40 39 46:06
38 16 0:51 52 1:40 22 951 42 15:.05 47 22:51 35 28:31 39 38:02 35 46:23
39 25 0:51 31 1:41 16 954 25 15:07 42 22:59 61 28:34 51 38:11 51 46:54
40 31 0:51 39 1:41 47 955 31 15:08 35 23:15 88 28:40 75 3834 75 46:59
41 52 0:51 61 1:41 25 9557 47 15:10 61 23:20 51 28:55 57 3850 70 47:29
42 61 0:51 88 1:41 61 9557 61 1521 88 23:25 70 29:11 74 3851 74 47:34
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Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Cooper Park 1 Cooper Park 2 Knock More Coachford Old Fir Hill Whiteash Little Balloch Ben Aigan
0.60 miles 0.60 miles 7.04 miles 5.20 miles 7.12 miles 4.80 miles 8.29 miles 7.16 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
43 88 0:51 29 1:42 31 9:59 35 15:25 36 23:26 75 29:19 70 3856 57 47:43
44 29 0:52 44 1:42 43 9:59 43 15:25 70 23:37 39 29:20 65 39114 65 4752
45 35 0:52 25 1:43 35 10:01 88 15:29 56 23:43 74 29:24 53 39:25 53 48:22
46 40 0:52 43 1:43 88 10:05 56 15:35 71 23:46 57 29:27 64 39:27 64 48:27
47 43 0:52 35 1:44 74 10:09 74 15:36 51 23:49 64 29:48 62 39149 60 4851
48 44 0:52 40 1:44 57 10:14 57 15:43 74 23:50 53 29:55 60 39:52 62 48:54
49 56 0:53 55 1:45 65 10:14 65 15:43 57 23:53 65 30:03 67 40:08 67 49:20
50 57 0:53 56 1:45 56 10:15 51 15149 75 24:12 60 30:05 49  40:23 49 49:28
51 70 0:53 57 1:45 51 10:20 71 1550 64 24:14 67 30:15 76 40:29 68 49:49
52 75 0:53 70 1:45 60 10:22 70 1555 53 24:21 62 30:20 68 40:33 76 49:57
53 47 0:54 75 1:45 40 10:23 36 1558 65 24:29 76 30:23 66 41:00 66 50:17
54 55 0:54 51 1:46 86 10:25 75 16:01 39 24:32 49 30:50 69 41:08 69 50:20
55 60 0:54 63 1:46 71 10:27 60 16:04 60 24:34 68 30:50 73  41:14 73 50:35
56 63 0:54 76 1:46 53 10:28 64 16:06 67 24:41 66 30:56 45  41:15 45 50:42
57 72 0:54 18 1:47 75 10:28 53 16:08 62 24:46 69 31:05 77 41:29 77 51:02
58 59 0:55 47 1:47 64 10:39 76 16:09 76 24:49 73 31:12 78 42:24 78 52:00
59 62 0:55 60 1:47 67 10:42 67 16:23 86 2508 45 31:17 83 42:47 83 52:30
60 66 0:55 62 1:47 76 10:42 86 16:23 49 25:16 77 31:27 80 43:34 80 53:58
61 69 0:55 72 1:47 70 10:43 62 16:33 68 25:16 78 31:59 85 46:59 85 55:42
62 76 0:55 86 1:47 66 1046 66 16:36 66 2522 63 32:16 63 49:16 63 58:47
63 77 0:55 59 1:48 69 10:47 72 16:44 69 25:31 83 32:18
64 78 0:55 69 1:48 36 10:49 68 16:46 73 25:38 80 32:55
65 86 0:55 77 1:48 62 10551 69 16:48 45 2544 85 37:29
66 51 0:56 66 1:49 68 10:53 73 16:48 77 2553
67 85 0:56 78 1:50 73 10:55 39 16:50 78 26:25
68 45 0:57 83 1:50 77 11:00 49 16:50 63 26:42
69 53 0:57 45 1:51 45 11:06 85 1655 83 26:44
70 80 0:57 85 1:51 49 11:11 77 16:59 80 27:21
71 83 0:57 65 1:52 59 11:11 59 17:04 82 27:35
72 58 0:58 80 1:52 72 11:11 45 17:13 79 27:48
73 64 0:58 82 1:52 85 11:12 78 17:26 32 29:32
74 65 0:58 53 1:53 78 11:24 63 17:36 85 31:55
75 71 0:58 71 1:53 63 11:31 80 1751 59 32:04
76 73 0:58 79 1:53 83 11:38 83 17:53
77 79 0:58 64 1:54 79 11:42 79 1757
78 82 0:58 73 1:54 80 11:42 82 18:16
79 68 0:59 74 1:55 39 11:45
80 74 0:59 67 1:59 82 1151
81 67 1:01 68 2:03
82 18 1:03 49 2:40
83 84 1:05
84 49 1:17

These results became Final on Saturday 26th April 2025 at 17:50 BST and were signed by Neil Shanks (Clerk of the Course)
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Award

1st Overall
2nd Overall
3rd Overall
4th Overall
5th Overall

1st Class S1
2nd Class S1
3rd Class S1
1st Class S2
2nd Class S2
3rd Class S2
1st Class S3
2nd Class S3
3rd Class S3
1st Class S4

2nd Class S4
3rd Class S4
1st Class S5
2nd Class S5
3rd Class S5
1st Class S6
2nd Class S6
3rd Class S6
1st Class S7
2nd Class S7
3rd Class S7
1st Class S10
2nd Class S10
3rd Class S10
1st Class S11
2nd Class S11
3rd Class S11

McDonald & Munro Speyside Stages 2025

Final Awards to MC 8A

No Crew Car

1 David Bogie / John Rowan Skoda Fabia RS

5  Scott Macbeth / Dan Forsyth Skoda Fabia

87 Euan Thorburn / Paul Beaton VW Polo R5
Scott Beattie / Peredur Davies Ford Fiesta R5

7  Daniel Sigurdarson / Asta Skoda Fabia
Sigurdardéttir

3 Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry Proton Satria Evo

9 Stephen Petch / Michael Wilkinson  Ford Fiesta Rally2

8 Darren Gass / Enda Sherry Volkswagen Polo

2 Jock Armstrong / Owen Paterson Skoda Fabia

17 Casey Jay Coleman /Adam Coffey  Ford Fiesta

30 Brett Mckenzie / Barry Young Mitsubishi Evo 8

38 Chris Reid / Andrew Smith BMW E36 M3

23 Gordon Morrison / Mike Dickson Ford Escort Mk2

41 Scott Murray / John Shepheard Ford Escort Mk2

36 Ross Macdonald / Matthew Peugeot 208
Johnstone Rally4

70 Christina Robinson / Grum Willcock  Peugeot 208

No eligible finishers

26 Dougal Brown / Lewis Rochford Ford Escort MK2

44 Justin Gunning / Michael Moates Renault Clio RT3

50 Andrew Forbes / Alex Hill Honda Civic

46 Alan Scott / Shaina Archibald MG ZR

47 Niall Cowan Jr / Gail Whyte MG ZR

80 Max Carty / Daniel Bauer Citroen C2

74 Robbie Wood / Steven Brown MG 3

57 Rian Walker / Craig Wallace MG MG3

60 Mark Constantine / Antony Coates MG 3

42 Keith Robathan / lan Nicoll Vauxhall Firenza

49 David Mcleod / Eamonn Boyle Hillman Avenger

No eligible finishers

25 Steve Bannister / Brian Hodgson Ford Escort Mk2

35 John Rintoul / Ross Hynd Ford Escort Mk2

53

Brian Carmichael Memorial Painting - 63 Car Club Crew

John Lawrie Group Trophies & Awards - Highest placed Ford car

John Lawrie Group Trophies & Awards - Highest placed G.M car 42

RG MacDonald the Master Butcher Trophy & Awards - Improvementin 74

Seeding

The Grahame Dodd Spirit of the Speyside Award

Highest placed Female Driver

Highest placed 2 Wheel Drive car

51
26

Ernie Lee / Patricia Lee

Scott Macbeth / Dan Forsyth
Scott Beattie / Peredur Davies
Keith Robathan / lan Nicoll
Robbie Wood / Steven Brown

Aileen Forrest

Dougal Brown / Lewis Rochford

Bmw 325i
Skoda Fabia
Ford Fiesta R5
Vauxhall Firenza
MG 3

Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Escort MK2

These results became Final on Saturday 26th April 2025 at 17:50 BST and were signed by Neil Shanks (Clerk of the Course)
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McDonald & Munro Speyside Stages 2025
Final Retirements in Starting Order to MC 8A

Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
10 S1 Hugh Brunton/ Martin Brady 0:45 0:44 7:17 4:38 651 Off Road
15 S1 Alexander Vassallo/ Keir Beaton Non-Starter
20 S5 Paddy Munro/ Andrew Stevenson 0:50 0:46 7:51 4:47 6:58 Retired
22 S3 David Wilson/ Kyle Gordon 0:48 0:46 8:17 Retired
24 S3 Ross Jarrett/ Susan Shanks 0:49 0:48 7:51 4:52 6:58 4:28 Brakes stuck on
32 S1 Stuart Irvine/ Marc Irvine 0:48 0:47 7:51 5:06 15:00 Clutch
37 S5 Kenny Wood/ Charlie Mackenzie 0:48 0:47 8:10 5:02 Retired in Service
40 S2 Mike Moates / Gary McDonald 0:52 0:52 8:39 Blown Turbo
43 S2 Mike Grant/ Grapes Kelman 0:52 0:51 8:16 5:26 Retired
52 S6 Owen Macleod / Brian Foggo 0:51 0:49 8:04 5:09 751 Rolled
54 S5 Michael Philip/ Laura Dawson 0:48 0:47 Off Road
55 S4 Natalie Robinson/ Dai Roberts 0:54 0:51 Off Road
56 S7 Thomas Milne/ Neil Jeffrey 0:53 0:52 8:30 5:20 8:08 5:34 Off Road
58 S5 Robert Tonge/ Graeme Harris 0:58 Mechanical
59 S7 Lauchlan Hunter/ Richard Simmonds 0:55 0:53 9:23 5:53 15:00 Retired
61 S5 Carl Tuer/ Robin Tuer 0:51 0:50 8:16 5:24 7:59 5:14 Retired
71 S5 John Baillie / Chris Wareham 0:58 0:55 8:34 5:23 7:56 5:34 Mechanical
72 S7 Max Crowther/ Josh Carr 0:54 0:53 9:24 5:33 Retired
79 S6 Jamie Edward / Fraser Mackay 0:58 0:55 9:49 6:15 9:51 Retired
81 S7 Fraser McDougall/ Kenneth Foggo Non-Starter
82 S3 Adam Horne/ Davie Falconer 0:58 0:54 9:59 6:25 9:19 5:34 Retired
84 S7 Craig Martin/ Christopher Gibson 1:05 Mechanical
86 S6 Michael Thomson / Fraser Macleod 0:55 0:52 8:38 5:58 8:45 5:34 Retired
88 S3 Brian Ross/ Erin Wood 0:51 0:50 8:24 5:24 7:56 5:15 Clutch
Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Cooper Park 1 Cooper Park 2 Knock More Coachford Old Fir Hill Whiteash Little Balloch Ben Aigan
0.60 miles 0.60 miles 7.04 miles 5.20 miles 7.12 miles 4.80 miles 8.29 miles 7.16 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 26th April 2025 at 17:50 BST and were signed by Neil Shanks (Clerk of the Course)
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